

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	23-1296 Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Consent Calendar Resolution	Status:	Approved		
File created:	1/31/2023	In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	2/9/2023	Final action:	2/9/2023		
Title:	<ul> <li>PROPOSED RESOLUTION</li> <li>THOMAS F. BOLAND SR., IN MEMORIAM</li> <li>WHEREAS, Almighty God in His infinite wisdom has called Thomas F. Boland Sr. from our midst; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, Thomas F. Boland Sr. was the beloved husband of the late Kathleen "Kay", nee Barrett; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, Thomas F. Boland Sr. was the loving father of Martin (Julie), Michael (Janet), Kathleen (Sean) Lawlor, Teresa (Jeffery) Lock, and Thomas Jr. (Lisa); and</li> <li>WHEREAS, Thomas F. Boland Sr. was the proud Pop of Jack, Joe, Patsy, Bridget, Mary Kate, Clare, Michael, Molly, Tom, Kailyn, Nora, Nieve, Tommy III, and Annie; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, Thomas F. Boland Sr. was the adored son of the late Michael and Hannah Boland; and</li> </ul>				
	WHEREAS, Thomas F. Boland Sr. was the cherished brother of Catherine (the late PJ) McCarthy, the late Flann (Mary) Boland, Anne (Christy) Browne, the late Danny (Margaret) Boland, the late John (the late Maureen) Boland, the late Mary (the late David) Liston, and the late Bridie (the late Marty) Keane; and				
	WHEREAS, Thomas F. Boland Sr. was the beloved brother-in-law of Rita (John) Deane; and				
	WHEREAS, Thomas F. Boland Sr. was the dear uncle, cousin, and friend to many; and WHEREAS, Thomas F. Boland Sr. was the founding member of The Clare Association; and WHEREAS, all who knew him will attest that Thomas F. Boland Sr., was a kind and compassionate man, virtuous of character and gentle in spirit, admired and respected by his many friends and neighbors, and dearly loved by his family.				
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Cook County that the Board does hereby offer its deepest condolences and most heartfelt sympathy to the family and m friends of Thomas F. Boland Sr. and joins them in sorrow at this time of loss; and				
		me be tendered	spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable to the family of Thomas F. Boland Sr., that his memory		
Sponsors:	R. BRITTON, DENNIS DEER, BRANDON JOHNSON, BILL L	BRIDGET DEGN OWRY, DONNA	dent), FRANK J. AGUILAR, ALMA E. ANAYA, SCOTT IEN, BRIDGET GAINER, MONICA GORDON, MILLER, STANLEY MOORE, JOSINA MORITA, ANTHONY J. QUEZADA, MAGGIE TREVOR		
Indexes:	···· _····				
Code sections:					

## File #: 23-1296, Version: 1

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass